
  

 

COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED 
COCHIN - 682 015 

 

SB-OSD/ASW/929/2025                                  20th  February – 2025 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 

 
Sub: Corrigendum No.1 Dated: 20/02/2025 for ‘ELECTRICAL OUTFIT 

STRUCTURAL WORKS (ALUMINIUM) IN ASW 
VESSEL’  

  
Ref:   1) Tender No.  SB-OSD/ASW/929/2025 Dtd: 07-02-2025           

 
1. Subsequent to the above, CSL here by amending the clauses of tender enquiry as 

followings (changes are highlighted in Blue and Bold-Italics) : 
 

 
CLAUSE NO 

 
AMENDMENT 

Additional 
Clause 4.9 
of Annexure I 

2. In case, if no other bidder is willing to match the L1 rate, the L1 firm 
has to do the works in both vessels. However, CSL reserves the right 
to place order in part/ full on L1 firm or retender the requirement if 
required depending upon project schedule, priorities, etc. The 
decision for on the same will be taken based on verification of the 
performance, financial capabilities etc. of L1 firm. 

Clause 2.3.1 
of Annexure I 

The bidder shall have an average annual financial turnover of Rs. 46 Lakhs 
during the last three years ending on 31st March 2024. An undertaking which 
validates the above requirement has to be submitted by the bidder. 

Annexure V Inline with the increase in quantity, Revised price bid format (R01) is enclosed. 

 
 

 

 



  

ANNEXURE-V 

 

मू᭨य बोली ᮧाᱨप / PRICE BID FORMAT  (R01) 

TENDER NO. SB-OSD/ASW/929/2025   Dtd: 07-02-2025 

ELECTRICAL OUTFIT STRUCTURAL WORKS IN ASW VESSEL BY 528 
 

LIST OF CABLE TRAYS/ FLATBARS/COAMINGS 

SL 
No. 

Particulars Type 

Approx. 
Quantity/ 

Vessel. (No’s) 
(A) 

Unit Price 

(INR) 

(B) 

Total Cost 

(INR) 

(C=A*B) 

1 
CABLE RACK 
“LS”TYPE(ALU) 

A.LSG(10-30) 199   

2 
CABLE RACK 
“LS”TYPE(ALU) 

A.LSG(40-50) 15   

3 
CABLE HANGER 
“SLS”TYPE(ALU) 

A.SLS(10-30) 648   

4 
CABLE HANGER 
“SLS”TYPE(ALU) 

A.SLS(40-50) 72   

5 
CABLE RACK 
“ZS”TYPE(ALU) 

A.ZSG(10-30) 69   

6 
CABLE RACK 
“ZS”TYPE(ALU) 

ZSAL(10-30) 35   

7 
CABLE HANGER 
“SZS”TYPE(ALU) 

A.SZS(10-30) 113   

8 
CABLE HANGER 
“SZS”TYPE(ALU) 

A.SZS(40-50) 12   

9 
CABLE SADDLE 
"FB" TYPE(ALU) 

A.FB2-(50-
350H) 

752   

10 
CABLE SADDLE 
"FB" TYPE(ALU) 

A.FB5-(50-
350H) 

361   



  

11 
CABLE SADDLE 
"SFG TYPE(ALU) 

A.SFG2-(50-
350H) 

2046   

12 
CABLE SADDLE 
"SFG TYPE(ALU) 

A.SFG5-(50-
350H) 

751   

13 
CABLE 
COAMINGS 

A.DCA/ECA/
EC/DC- 
(above 3010 
mm up to 
4010 mm OD) 

100   

14 
CABLE 
COAMINGS 

A.ECA/DCA/
EC/DC(UPT
O 100 mm 
OD) 

331   

15 
CABLE 
COAMINGS 

A.ECA/DCA/
EC/DC-
(Above 100 
mm UPTO 
3010 mm OD) 

51   

16 
CABLE 
COAMINGS 

A.ECA/DCA/
DC/EC- 
(above 5040 
mm OD) 

9   

17 
CABLE 
COAMINGS 

A.ECA/DCA/
DC/EC-
(Above 4010 
mm  UPTO 
5040 mm OD) 

8   

18 GOOSENECK 
UPTO 
100mm 

59   

19 
EQUIPMENT 
SEAT 1394 Kg …...……per Kg 

 

20 SUB TOTAL AMOUNT ( SUM OF SL. NO 1 to SL. NO 19 ) 
 

21 GST % ……….HSN CODE……… 
 

22 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT PER VESSEL (SL.NO 20 + SL.NO 21) 
 



  
Grand Total amount (in words) 
Rupees………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………
…………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

NOTE:  

A. L1 will be determined based on Sub total amount SL No. 20 excluding GST.  
B. GST as per the prevailing rate will be paid.  
C. L1 declaration will be based on the price bid verification by CSL finance dept as 

per the calculation specified. 
D. Approximate Quantity of Equipment Seats is 1546 No.s 
E. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of labor costs, cost of tools & tackles other 

than in CSL’s scope and the cost of all other activities for the satisfactory 
completion of works. 

F. Tender shall be processed with this quantity and evaluation of L1 will be done 
based on the above figure. After the completion of hot-work, payment will be 
made as per WCC and Payment Terms and Condition. 

G. Minor re-works/modification/additional works up to 10% of total contract shall 
be under contractor’s scope. For re-works more than 10%, the following shall be 
applicable 

H. In case of removal and refit work, 30% installation rates are applicable. 
(i) In case of relocation work due to amendment in CSL drawings, 40% of 

line-item rate for removal and dry-survey and installation rate as per 
actuals for installation in new location. 

I. Unit rate quoted per Nos/Kg. should include labour charge, handling charge, 
Equipments, Tools & tackles, consumable charges and any other cost included 
for the satisfactory completion of all works as per drawings and scope of work 
mentioned at Annex-III.  

  

Signature of Contractor/authorized signature 

                                               of firm or agency: 

                                    Name of contractor or authorized signatory of   
              firm/agency:  

Designation: 

                                   Address: 

                            Contact No:    



  
 

3. Last date & time of receipt of tenders (Part – I Techno commercial bid and 
Part – II Price bid) is extended to 26th February 2025 at 15.00 Hrs. and bid 
will be opened at 15.30 Hrs. on the same day.  

 
4. Except the above, all other terms and conditions of the tender will remain 

unchanged. 
 

 

 
 For Deputy General Manager  

Outsourcing Department 
 


